
SERIES ADJUSTMENTS 2001- 046
ONN INFORMATION CIRCULAR #231
October 1, 2001

Exodus Communications Inc (EXDS) Underlying Symbol Change to EXDSQ

The Exodus Communications Inc. will have the following changes made on the date shown below.
Effective Date Of Change Monday, October 1, 2001
Name Unchanged
ISE Underlying Symbol EXDS Changes to EXDSQ
OPRA Option Symbol DUB Unchanged

EXF Unchanged
VAT Unchanged

Primary Exchange NASDAQ

GTC ORDER CANCELLATION:
On Friday, September 28, 2001, immediately after the ISE close, all resting orders in the EXDS order book
were cancelled.

ADJUSTED SERIES:
Trading in EXDSQ will be on an adjusted basis on the ISE.  
The resulting list of adjusted series follows:

Exodus Communications Inc. (DUB/EXF) Exodus Communications Inc. (DUB/EXF)
(Before 10/1/2001) (Beginning 10/1/2001)

 ISESeries OPRA Month Strike Calls/Puts  ISESeries OPRA Month Strike Calls/Puts

EXDS1DEC5.0C/P EXF DEC 5 LA/XA EXDS1DEC5.0CX/PX EXF DEC 5 LA/XA
EXDS1DEC7.5C/P EXF DEC 7 1/2 LU/XU EXDS1DEC7.5CX/PX EXF DEC 7 1/2 LU/XU
EXDS1DEC10.0C/P EXF DEC 10 LB/XB EXDS1DEC10.0CX/PX EXF DEC 10 LB/XB
EXDS1DEC12.5C/P EXF DEC 12 1/2 LV/XV EXDS1DEC12.5CX/PX EXF DEC 12 1/2 LV/XV
EXDS1DEC15.0C/P EXF DEC 15 LC/XC EXDS1DEC15.0CX/PX EXF DEC 15 LC/XC
EXDS1DEC17.5C/P EXF DEC 17 1/2 LW/XW EXDS1DEC17.5CX/PX EXF DEC 17 1/2 LW/XW
EXDS1DEC20.0C/P EXF DEC 20 LD/XD EXDS1DEC20.0CX/PX EXF DEC 20 LD/XD

EXDS1DEC22.5C/P DUB DEC 22 1/2 LX/XX EXDS1DEC22.5CX/PX DUB DEC 22 1/2 LX/XX
EXDS1DEC25.0C/P DUB DEC 25 LE/XE EXDS1DEC25.0CX/PX DUB DEC 25 LE/XE

EXDS2JAN5.0C/P EXF JAN 5 AA/MA EXDS2JAN5.0CX/PX EXF JAN 5 AA/MA
EXDS2JAN7.5C/P EXF JAN 7 1/2 AU/MU EXDS2JAN7.5CX/PX EXF JAN 7 1/2 AU/MU
EXDS2JAN10.0C/P EXF JAN 10 AB/MB EXDS2JAN10.0CX/PX EXF JAN 10 AB/MB
EXDS2JAN12.5C/P EXF JAN 12 1/2 AV/MV EXDS2JAN12.5CX/PX EXF JAN 12 1/2 AV/MV
EXDS2JAN15.0C/P EXF JAN 15 AC/MC EXDS2JAN15.0CX/PX EXF JAN 15 AC/MC
EXDS2JAN17.5C/P EXF JAN 17 1/2 AW/MW EXDS2JAN17.5CX/PX EXF JAN 17 1/2 AW/MW
EXDS2JAN20.0C/P EXF JAN 20 AD/MD EXDS2JAN20.0CX/PX EXF JAN 20 AD/MD
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Exodus Communications Inc. (DUB/EXF/VAT) Exodus Communications Inc. (DUB/EXF/VAT)
(Before 10/1/2001) (Beginning 10/1/2001)

 ISESeries OPRA Month Strike Calls/Puts  ISESeries OPRA Month Strike Calls/Puts

EXDS2JAN22.5C/P DUB JAN 22 1/2 AX/MX EXDS2JAN22.5CX/PX DUB JAN 22 1/2 AX/MX
EXDS2JAN25.0C/P DUB JAN 25 AE/ME EXDS2JAN25.0CX/PX DUB JAN 25 AE/ME
EXDS2JAN27.5C/P DUB JAN 27 1/2 AY/MY EXDS2JAN27.5CX/PX DUB JAN 27 1/2 AY/MY
EXDS2JAN30.0C/P DUB JAN 30 AF/MF EXDS2JAN30.0CX/PX DUB JAN 30 AF/MF
EXDS2JAN35.0C/P DUB JAN 35 AG/MG EXDS2JAN35.0CX/PX DUB JAN 35 AG/MG
EXDS2JAN40.0C/P DUB JAN 40 AH/MH EXDS2JAN40.0CX/PX DUB JAN 40 AH/MH
EXDS2JAN45.0C/P DUB JAN 45 AI/MI EXDS2JAN45.0CX/PX DUB JAN 45 AI/MI
EXDS2JAN50.0C/P DUB JAN 50 AJ/MJ EXDS2JAN50.0CX/PX DUB JAN 50 AJ/MJ
EXDS2JAN55.0C/P DUB JAN 55 AK/MK EXDS2JAN55.0CX/PX DUB JAN 55 AK/MK
EXDS2JAN60.0C/P DUB JAN 60 AL/ML EXDS2JAN60.0CX/PX DUB JAN 60 AL/ML
EXDS2JAN65.0C/P DUB JAN 65 AM/MM EXDS2JAN65.0CX/PX DUB JAN 65 AM/MM
EXDS2JAN70.0C/P DUB JAN 70 AN/MN EXDS2JAN70.0CX/PX DUB JAN 70 AN/MN
EXDS2JAN75.0C/P DUB JAN 75 AO/MO EXDS2JAN75.0CX/PX DUB JAN 75 AO/MO
EXDS2JAN80.0C/P DUB JAN 80 AP/MP EXDS2JAN80.0CX/PX DUB JAN 80 AP/MP

EXDS3JAN5.0C/P VAT JAN 5 AA/MA EXDS3JAN5.0CX/PX VAT JAN 5 AA/MA
EXDS3JAN10.0C/P VAT JAN 10 AB/MB EXDS3JAN10.0CX/PX VAT JAN 10 AB/MB
EXDS3JAN12.5C/P VAT JAN 12 1/2 AV/MV EXDS3JAN12.5CX/PX VAT JAN 12 1/2 AV/MV
EXDS3JAN15.0C/P VAT JAN 15 AC/MC EXDS3JAN15.0CX/PX VAT JAN 15 AC/MC
EXDS3JAN17.5C/P VAT JAN 17 1/2 AW/MW EXDS3JAN17.5CX/PX VAT JAN 17 1/2 AW/MW
EXDS3JAN20.0C/P VAT JAN 20 AD/MD EXDS3JAN20.0CX/PX VAT JAN 20 AD/MD
EXDS3JAN22.5C/P VAT JAN 22 1/2 AX/MX EXDS3JAN22.5CX/PX VAT JAN 22 1/2 AX/MX
EXDS3JAN25.0C/P VAT JAN 25 AE/ME EXDS3JAN25.0CX/PX VAT JAN 25 AE/ME
EXDS3JAN27.5C/P VAT JAN 27 1/2 AY/MY EXDS3JAN27.5CX/PX VAT JAN 27 1/2 AY/MY
EXDS3JAN30.0C/P VAT JAN 30 AF/MF EXDS3JAN30.0CX/PX VAT JAN 30 AF/MF
EXDS3JAN35.0C/P VAT JAN 35 AG/MG EXDS3JAN35.0CX/PX VAT JAN 35 AG/MG
EXDS3JAN37.5C/P VAT JAN 37 1/2 AU/MU EXDS3JAN37.5CX/PX VAT JAN 37 1/2 AU/MU
EXDS3JAN40.0C/P VAT JAN 40 AH/MH EXDS3JAN40.0CX/PX VAT JAN 40 AH/MH
EXDS3JAN45.0C/P VAT JAN 45 AI/MI EXDS3JAN45.0CX/PX VAT JAN 45 AI/MI
EXDS3JAN50.0C/P VAT JAN 50 AJ/MJ EXDS3JAN50.0CX/PX VAT JAN 50 AJ/MJ
EXDS3JAN55.0C/P VAT JAN 55 AK/MK EXDS3JAN55.0CX/PX VAT JAN 55 AK/MK
EXDS3JAN60.0C/P VAT JAN 60 AL/ML EXDS3JAN60.0CX/PX VAT JAN 60 AL/ML
EXDS3JAN65.0C/P VAT JAN 65 AM/MM EXDS3JAN65.0CX/PX VAT JAN 65 AM/MM
EXDS3JAN70.0C/P VAT JAN 70 AN/MN EXDS3JAN70.0CX/PX VAT JAN 70 AN/MN

Questions regarding this release may be directed to Barbara Wheeler at (212) 897-0252.
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